

## 2024-2025 Michigan Realtors<sup>®</sup> Scholarship Trust: Receive up to \$3,000 in Awards

Michigan Realtors<sup>®</sup> is proud to offer scholarship opportunities for those interested in pursuing a career as a real estate professional. Attracting and retaining future members is one of our top priorities. The Michigan Realtors<sup>®</sup> Scholarship Trust provides scholarships to full-time, college students majoring in finance, marketing, business, law, or other such fields of study applicable to a career in real estate.

If you are a college student seeking a career in the real estate field, you may be eligible to receive up to \$3,000 in awards.

## **Eligibility Requirements**

- Awards range from \$500 to \$3,000.
- Must complete and submit applications by July 26 for the following academic year.
- Must be a resident of Michigan and a full-time student entering your junior or senior year at an accredited university or college; post-graduate applicants are also considered.
- Must have at least an average grade point of 2.0 on a 4.0 scale or equivalent of a "C" average.
- Must be taking courses which are related to the real estate field, such as real estate, business, marketing, finance or law.
- Must provide a copy of current college transcript
- Must provide a cover letter, resume and personal or professional reference letter
- Must exemplify character including demonstrated evidence of good citizenship.
- Must participate in an interview with a Realtor<sup>®</sup> to discuss future aspirations and individual interest in the real estate industry.

## Apply Today! by visiting:

https://www.mirealtors.com/Education-Events/Scholarships



Deadline to Apply: July 26, 2024

## Questions? Call: 800.454.7842

Established in 1915, the Michigan Realtors<sup>®</sup> is an integrated advocacy and communications force for the real estate professionals of our State. We are the recognized public policy and legal advocate for private property rights, as well as the acknowledged leading resource for professional development, knowledge exchange, and wide-ranging business services. www.mirealtors.com